
Sl. 
No.

Applicant 
Name

DOB Contact Email Registration No. Category Scrutiny 
Result

Remarks

1 DHANANJAY 
KUMAR

01-01-1959 7979084803 abhinitjsr18@gmail.co
m

10000070268 GEN Not Shortlisted Qualification 
criteria not 
met

Account Officer



Sl.No.
Registration 

No
Candidate Name Father's Name Contact No. Email DOB Gender Category

E
x
p

Scrutiny 
Result

Remarks

1 10000070137 Vikash Kumar Krishna Sahu 9835116656
hsakivikash
@gmail.co

m
30-12-1994 Male OBC

 
C
o
m

Not 
Shortlisted

No relevant qualification.

2 10000054905 MD SABA AHMAD MD RUSTAM ALI 9955333643
saba99553
3@gmail.co

m
25-02-1993 Male BC1

 
C
o
m
p
a

Not 
Shortlisted

No relevant work experience.

3 10000070503 PANKAJ KUMAR SHRAWAN SAW 6202031546
pankajkum
ar2p@gmai

l.com
09-01-1986 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a

Not 
Shortlisted

The candidate is not having 
relevent required qualification.

The candidate is having Advance 
Diploma in Computer 

Applicaton.

4 10000020028 REENA KUMARI ISHWARI MAHTO 7372004316
ankitsingh6
096@gmail

.com
28-08-1994 Female BC2

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Pending
MATRIC/ INTER/GRADUATION 
DOCUMENTS NOT SUBMITTED

5 10000070442
Prashant Kumar 

Das
Ram Renu Das 9709163889

prashant.k
@hotmail.c

om
15-02-1983 Male BC2

 
C
o
m
p

Pending
Only matric markshtte attached.
Inter/Graduation document not 

attached.

6 10000063075 VIKAS KUMAR AVDHESH PRASAD 9661444816
vikaskr2111
1997@gma

il.com
21-11-1997 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p

Pending
Matric/ Inter Document Not 

Submitted. 

7 10000069507
ANUJ KUMAR 

SINGH
SHIV PUJAN SINGH 7979788988

iamanujkrsi
ngh@gmail

.com
15-11-1992 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p

Pending

matric/inter details and 
documents not submited.

B.Tech Marksheet not 
submitted.

8 10000069313 Nivas kumar Chandra Shekar Prasad 8340652116
nivas8488
@gmail.co

m
29-12-1989 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a

Pending
No any document/experience 

certificates are visible. 

9 10000023231 AMIT KUMAR JHA BIRENDRA KUMAR JHA 7004497783
gulshan.am
it14@gmail

.com
12-09-1986 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p

Pending
matric/inter/graduation 
document not submited.

10 10000017239  ASHOK KUMAR Sukar mahto 7004876028
ashokaec11
@gmail.co

m
02-12-1987 Male BC2

 
C
o
m
p

Pending

Matric/ Inter Document Not 
Submitted. 

Only 01 experience of E-Block 
Manager attached.

11 10000069929 Subhash Kumar Anand Kant Chaurasia 8709612300
kumarsubh
ash46781@
gmail.com

24-04-1995 Male OBC

 
C
o
m
p
a

Pending
matric/inter document not 

submited.

Assistant MIS Specialist



12 10000019740 Nikita Kumari Sanoj Singh 7004253161
nikita15sin
gh@gmail.c

om
15-07-1993 Female GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a

Pending
matric/inter document not 

submitted.

13 10000068598
VIJAY KUMAR 

GORAI
GUNADHAR GORAI 7992283761

vijaykumar
0551@gma

il.com
26-01-1984 Male OBC

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Pending
MATRIC/ INTER/GRADUATION 

DETAILS AND DOCUMENTS NOT 
SUBMITTED

14 10000068851 krishna chandra Bindeshwar Hazam 7070459447
kkrishna.ck
rishna@gm

ail.com
10-03-1992 Male OBC

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Pending

Matric/inter/graduation/ MCA 
marksheet not submited.

Work experience as  Assistant 
Programmer at SISL Infotech is 
from 01.04-2020 to 30-11-2020 

(as per Pay Slip attached)
Work experience of USOM IT 

Solutions not attached.

15 10000070251 ROUSHAN KUMARI MITHILESH KUMAR 9571100334
roushaninf

o@gmail.co
m

26-01-1988 Female GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Pending

matric/inter document not 
attached.

The candidate is having diploma 
in Information Technology.

16 10000070598 Sudhanshu Ranjan Ravindra Kumar Singh 6205347036
sudhanshu.
singh180@
gmail.com

11-01-1995 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p

Pending

Matric/inter document not 
submited.

B.Tech Marksheet not 
submitted.

17 10000068189 SAMPAT  KUMAR Paritosh Kumar Chandra 9798154863
paritoshcha
ndra288@g

mail.com
20-02-1991 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a

Pending

matric/inter/graduation 
document not submited. 

The candidate has mentioned 
one year Graduate 

Apprenticeship as experience. 
Other work experience 

18 10000069918 Md Adnan Rizwee Md Nesaruddin 7717784399
adnanrizwe
e@gmail.co

m
26-01-1996 Male BC2

 
C
o
m
p
a
n
y 
N

Pending

Matric/ Inter / Graduation 
Document Not Submitted. 

Experience as a Python 
Developer submitted in resume 
but only offer letter attached. 

19 10000064154
Ashwini Kumar 

Gupta
Rajendra Prasad Sah 9148669104

ashwinigup
ta0126@g
mail.com

26-01-1995 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Shortlisted
Graduation marksheet not 

attached.

20 10000070464 RITWIK PRIYA RAJESHWAR PRASAD 7761867186

eblockman
ager.nagri
@gmail.co

m

29-11-1986 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Shortlisted

Graduation & Master Degree 
Marksheet not attached.
Experience as an E-Block 

Manager is accepted. Rest 
experience are part time basis.



21 10000001298 VIVEK KAPOOR
SHRI SATYENDRA NATH 

KAPOOR
7004849338

vivekkapoo
r79@gmail.

com
10-01-1977 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Shortlisted Ok

22 10000069446 Tanweer Hussain Pyarul Hussain 9798464460
tanweerabc
@gmail.co

m
01-11-1990 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a
n
y 
N

Shortlisted
Work experience of SBC Export 

Ltd. mentioned in Resume is not 
attached. 

23 10000070081 SAJAL PRAKASH SITA RAM MAHTO 9570197481
kumarsajal
007@gmail

.com
06-08-1987 Male BC1

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Shortlisted
The candidate is having Masters 

in MBA, that is not a relevent 
qualification for the post.

24 10000070713
Vikash Kumar 

Pandeya
Upendra Nath Pandeya 7507252348

vikashkuma
r549@gmai

l.com
18-01-1991 Male GEN

 
C
o
m
p
a
n

Shortlisted

Work experience of MIS Officer 
under JSLPS attached with the 
application is not having the 

durtion of Work. 



Sl.No Registration No Candidate Name Father's Name Contact No. Email DOB Gender Category Scrutiny Result Remarks 

1 10000067269 Suhriti Kumari
Ramakant 
Mishra

8084122422
rajiv3178@gmail.co
m

25-05-1986 Female GEN Not Shortlisted
Qualification not 
matched with 
advertisement

2 10000006034
Rakshitesh Kumar 
Singh

Murlidhar 
Singh

7903786025
rakshiteshkumar.sin
gh@gmail.com

21-06-1973 Male ST Not Shortlisted
Qualification not 
matched with 
advertisement

3 10000020380 Amit kumar Panday
Chandra 
Bhushan 
Panday

8084614671
amitpandaycrtd@g
mail.com

12-01-1987 Male GEN Not Shortlisted
Qualification not 
matched with 
advertisement

4 10000068542 Anupam Kumar Sinha
Om Prakash 
Sinha

9431926059
anupam.sinha07@g
mail.com

15-01-1977 Male GEN Not Shortlisted
Qualification not 
matched with 
advertisement

5 10000062297 PANKAJ 
Raghunandan 
Pandit

9471867656
aimapankaj@gmail.c
om

23-12-1980 Male GEN Not Shortlisted
Qualification not 
matched with 
advertisement

6 10000070086 MANJU KUMARI
JOGENDRA 
MAHTHA

7759810061
manjuchoudhary108
3@gmail.com

10-12-1983 Female SC Not Shortlisted
Qualification not 
matched with 
advertisement

7 10000070051
Sudhanshu pratap 
Singh

Bijay prasad 
Singh

8793357057
sp.sudhanshu@gmai
l.com

01-01-1978 Male GEN Not Shortlisted
Qualification not 
matched with 
advertisement

8 10000067066
RAJESH KUMAR 
SINGH

R B DAYAL 
SINGH

9471516708
rajesh.enews@gmail
.com

31-08-1974 Male GEN Not Shortlisted
Qualification not 
matched with 
advertisement

9 10000064845 Prashant Jha
Lt Pramode 
Gopal Jha

9934015600
30pprashant@gmail.
com

15-03-1974 Male GEN Not Shortlisted
Not having 5 years of 
Post Qualification 
Experience

10 10000070685
Pankaj Bhushan 
Pathak

Bhagwat 
Pathak

9006349249
pankajkpriyam@gm
ail.com

01-03-1979 Male GEN Pending

Essential certificates 
for Educational 
Qualification and 
Experiecne not 
attached

11 10000070198
Ashish Kumar 
Saurabh

Binod Kumar 
Sinha

8210781194
ashishkrsaurabh@g
mail.com

01-03-1979 Male GEN Pending

Essential certificates 
for Educational 
Qualification and 
Experiecne not 
attached

12 10000068748 Itisha Dwivedi
Satish Kumar 
Dwivedi

6207977671
itishadwivedi@gmail
.com

08-12-1988 Female GEN Shortlisted

IEC Specialist / Knowlegde Management Specialist 



13 10000017824 Raajdeo Pandey
SRI M P 
PANDEY

9113142605
raajdeopandey@gm
ail.com

25-12-1969 Male GEN Shortlisted

Not submitted all the 
documents as 
mentioned in 
application form

14 10000068599 AMAN KUMAR
bageshwar  
Jha

9431147873
aman.akj@gmail.co
m

18-01-1982 Male GEN Shortlisted

15 10000066803 ANIMESH NACHIKETA
KEDAR NATH 
JHA

9471615425
animesh.scribe@gm
ail.com

01-03-1987 Male GEN Shortlisted

1. In application form 
female photo pasted 
instead of male. 2. 
Government relatd 
experience not 
attached



Sl.No. Registration No Candidate Name Father's Name Contact No. Email DOB Gender Category Scrutiny Result Remarks 2

1 10000012637 Deepak kumar
BIJAY PRASAD 
KANDHWEY

8092771781
Deepakkandhwey2013@gmai
l.com

21-Sep-19 Male GEN Not Shortlisted 
Candidate having 2.1 years 

experience as per document 
attached only 

2 10000067257
SATGURU 
PRASAD 
SATSANGI

DAYAL PRAKASH 
SATSANGI

9410201073
prasadsatguru2010@gmail.co
m

5-Feb-91 Male Not Shortlisted 
Candidate having 2.6 years 

experience in finance 

3 10000018232
Dharmendra 
Kumar Dubey

Manoj Kumar Dubey 8789469631
dharmendradubey009@gmail.
com

18-Apr-93 Male BC1 Not Shortlisted 
Educational Certificate not 

attached,candidate not having 
relevent experience  

4 10000062242
MD JAWED 
QURESHI

MD SHAFIQUE 
QURESHI

8092406940 jawedranchi2712@gmail.com 27-Dec-89 Male Not Shortlisted 
candidate having less 

experience

5 10000068869 Swati Kumari Om Prakash Nag 9693393005 sumitswati1996@gmail.com 16-Dec-96 Female Not Shortlisted 
candidate having less 

experience

6 10000056312
ANKESH 
AKHOURI

LATE AKHOURI 
GUPTESHWAR 
NATH SAHAY

9711998946 ankesh044@gmail.com 20-Feb-92 Male SC Not Shortlisted 
Experinace certificate not 

attched and candidate having 
less experience 

7 10000068814 Niharika
Awadhesh Kumar 
Prabhat

9611909375 niharikaeie@gmail.com 14-Jul-84 Female Not Shortlisted 
Candidate not having relevent 

experinace 

Municipal Finance & Account Specialist

8 10000070072 Ajay Kumar Lal Sudhir Kumar Lal 6205147556 dmkajaylal123@gmail.com 18-Feb-82 Male Not Shortlisted 
Candidate mentioned only 

matric certifiacte  

9 10000064670
Anurag Kumar 
jaiswal 

Ashok jaiswal 9654693700 anuragjaiswal956@gmail.com 6-Sep-92 Male GEN Not Shortlisted 
Candidate not having relevant 

experinace 

10 10000055110 TIPU SULTAN ABDUL TASLIM 8860587182 sultanvbu20@gmail.com 10-Feb-92 Male pendiing
Candiadte having more than 3 
years experience /experience 

cerificate not attached

11 10000070727
JITENDRA 
KUMAR 
CHAURASIYA

RAJENDRA 
PRASAD 
CHAURASIA

9835111387 jkjitendra2020@gmail.com 5-Feb-87 Male Pending
Experience certificate not 

attached

12 10000070682
BINOD KUMAR 
MAHTO

DINESHWAR 
MAHTO

9835178516 binodkr98@gmail.com 12-Jul-86 Male Pending

Cost Accountant Degree 
shown as Post 

Graduate,Marksheets not 
attached of any education 

degree

13 10000070726 Sonam Kour Kuldeep Singh 7772925415 ateprateek@yahoo.com 1-Apr-91 Female Pending

matric certificate not attached 
. Work experience 

resonsiblities  need some 
clarifiaction 

14 10000070175 Rajesh Kumar DeoLal Choudhary 7004049079 rajesh.chd41@gmail.com 23-Feb-80 Male Pending
Educational Certificate not 

attached 

15 10000070344 Amit Kumar Radharaman Sahu 9835942364 kumaramit890@gmail.com 13-Jul-91 Male Pending

Matric inter marksheet not 
attached mentioned 
experience  no -2  in 

application form  not attached 

16 10000069401 Ajeet raj Sri arun kumar sinha 9931498369 a.ajitraj@gmail.com 1-Dec-86 Male SC Pending
Experience certificate not 

attached

17 10000069179 PRITAM GUPTA
NAND KISHOR 
GUPTA

9576604617 preetnranchi85@gmail.com 9-Mar-91 Male Pending
Experience Letter ofSwaniti 
Initiative not attached of2 
years

18 10000067377
RABINDRA 
KUMAR RAJAK

POONA RAM 9304771681
rabindrakumarrajak@gmail.co
m

1-Jan-78 Male Pending 
Educational Certificate not 

attached 

19 10000019448 NEHA BHARTI
RAM NIHORA 
SINGH

7488340774 neha.bharti.ims@gmail.com 18-May-93 Female Pending 
Experience certificate not 

attached

20 10000068746 Bibhuti Bhushan
Sri Satya Narayan 
Sinha

8986805896
bibhuti_bhushan@rediffmail.
com

16-Mar-71 Male Pending 
As per candiadte applicatiion 

form



21 10000063476
Md Fakhruddin 
Ali Ahmad

Farizan Ansari 9431959490 cmaahmad123@gmail.com 1-Feb-82 Male Pending 
Experience certificate not 

attached

22 10000069072 Shahzad Ahmad Faizan Ahmad 9102721250 shzadahmad@gmail.com 10-May-92 Male Pending 

Matric ,inter,graduation 
,details not mentioned in 

application form ,MBA 
marksheet not attcahed. Total 

year of experience count as 
per mentioned in attched 

document  .

23 10000070111
Animesh 
Khandelwal 

Shyam Sundar 
Khandelwal 

9835723456 akhandelwal75@gmail.com 9-Jul-90 Male GEN Pending 
Experience certificate not 

attached

24 10000069965 ANUP KUMAR
HARIMOHAN 
DUBEY

9031441445 kumaranup8080@gmail.com 5-Feb-78 Male GEN Pending 

course duration is not 
mentioned in PG cerificate 
,Experience certificate not 

attached

25 10000062588 smita kumari achyuta nand mishra 7634932254 smitakumari.09@gmail.com 13-Nov-88 Female Pending 

Candidate not having attached 
matric .inter 

certificate,Expereinace 
certificate no 02 mentioned in 

application form is not application form is not 
attched 

26 10000064070
VINAY KANT 
THAKUR

KALIKANT 
THAKUR

9266083620 vinaykant_89@yahoo.co.in 5-Jan-89 Male SC Pending 

Candidate having experience 
as a assistant accountant (3.6 
years) and BRLPS Experinace 

certificate not attached 

27 10000070338
ABHISHEK 
KESHRI

Ashok Keshri 7676375073
abhishekkeshri322@gmail.co
m

10-Dec-90 Male Shortlisted

28 10000070325
KAPISHWAR 
SINGH

AMBUJ NARAYAN 
SINGH

9905829229 kapishwar.singh@gmail.com 1-Mar-92 Male Shortlisted

29 10000070131
CHANDAN 
KUMAR

RAM SAWELI 
MANDAL

7903884158 gchandang@gmail.com 1-Mar-82 Male Shortlisted

30 10000069528
RAVI KUMAR 
SINHA

KISHORE KUMAR 
AMBASTHA

9570037067 rk160169@gmail.com 1-Mar-84 Male OTHERS Shortlisted

31 10000068531
RAJESH KUMAR 
SINGH

LAXMAN SINGH 9835679850 carajesh59@gmail.com 10-Feb-84 Male Shortlisted

32 10000062585
Niraj Kumar 
Mehta

Umesh Parsad Mehta 7739935296 nirajmehta22@gmail.com 22-Sep-83 Male SC Shortlisted

33 10000069088 ASHISH JHA HARE RAM JHA 7488670248 mail.ajha@gmail.com 4-Jul-83 Male Shortlisted

34 10000012880
SARITA 
KUMARI

UPENDRA SINGH 8092752048 kr.sarita007@gmail.com 15-Jan-89 Female SC Shortlisted Qualified

RAJKUMAR 
35 10000067174 DILIP KUMAR

RAJKUMAR 
PRASAD

8825190140 dilip1746@gmail.com 1-Jan-88 Male Shortlisted Qualified

36 10000000124
VAISHALI 
DUBEY

VIJAY DUBEY 7488624180 vaishalid654@gmail.com 10-Jun-94 Female GEN Shortlisted
As per candiadte applicatiion 

form

37 10000069972 VIVEK KUMAR
SHRI MAHESH 
SINGH

8235608846 vk7957@gmail.com 3-Apr-86 Male GEN Shortlisted



1 10000070724 Tribikram Sahu Dr Trilochan Sahu 8895177314
tribikramsahu@hotmail.co

m
17-08-1984 Male GEN Not Shortlisted

Relevant qualification 
& experience are not 

available.

2 10000070686 ABHISHEK KUMAR RAJESHWAR SINGH 6204741297
abhishekkumarking1997@g

mail.com
16-10-1997 Male GEN Not Shortlisted

Relevant qualification 
& experience are not 

available.

3 10000069656
Abhisek Kumar 

Dipak
Bijay Bahadur Singh 8787084288

abhishekdeepak2009@gma
il.com

23-10-1985 Male GEN Not Shortlisted
Relevant qualification 

is not available.

4 10000069795 VIVEK SAURABH ASHOK SINGH 8825399890 vivekscet1065@gmail.com 26-06-1992 Male GEN Not Shortlisted
Relevant qualification 

is not available.

5 10000070395 Sanket Kumar Rabindra Narayan 9674278995 sanket.dmf@gmail.com 29-12-1990 Male GEN Shortlisted

Public Private Partnership Specialist

Scrutiny Result RemarksCategorySl.No.
Registration 

No
Candidate Name Father's Name Contact No. Email DOB Gender



Sl.
No.

Registration 
No

Candidate 
Name

Father's 
Name

Contact No. Email DOB Gender Category Scrutiny Result Remarks

1 10000068967 Priyadarshini 
Alok

Alok Kumar 
Bhagat

7993051796 priyadarshinialok@gmail.c
om

19-11-1995 Female GEN Not Shortlisted Pursuing Master Degree in Urban  Planning

2 10000069480 SRISHTI SHUBH OM PRAKASH 
SRIVASTAVA

7384436161 srishti.shubh13@gmail.co
m

13-08-1990 Female GEN Not Shortlisted Post Qualfication work experience is less than 3 years

3 10000070619 Ahmed Raza 
khan

Manan khan 7758968625 ahmed.khan.civilo4@gmail
.com

06-01-1993 Male GEN Not Shortlisted Not having Masters  degree in Planning 

4 10000070185 khushboo 
kamal

late ashok 
kumar singh

7488392793 khushbookamal035@gmail
.com

18-07-1994 Female GEN Not Shortlisted Not having Masters  degree in Planning 

5 10000070177 Anand bhushan Binod kumar 7992470240 anandb366811@gmail.com 05-08-1993 Male GEN Not Shortlisted Not having Masters  degree in Planning 

6 10000069882 SUBHAM 
KUMAR

CHANDI 
CHARAN 
KHAN

9771749044 kumarsubham112@gmail.c
om

23-12-1995 Male BC1 Not Shortlisted Not having Masters  degree in Planning 

7 10000069155 SUJIT KUMAR RAVINDRA 
MAHTO

8789366564 mehtasujit1993@gmail.co
m

29-01-1992 Male GEN Not Shortlisted Not having Masters  degree in Planning 

8 10000069594 Anand ujjwal Sachidanand 
singh

8285077099 ujjwalanand732@gmail.co
m

04-05-1997 Male GEN Not Shortlisted Not having Masters  degree in Planning 

9 10000061883 SUBIR KUMAR 
MUKHI

BIMAL MUKHI 7004869136 kumar.subir1@gmail.com 09-12-1986 Male SC Not Shortlisted Post Qualfication work experience is less than 3 years

10 10000070067 RASHIKA 
AGARWAL

SUNIL KUMAR 
AGARWAL

8910136981 rashika13agarwal@gmail.c
om

13-02-1996 Female GEN Not Shortlisted Not having Masters  degree in Planning

Pursuing POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN URBAN PLANNING 
AND DEVELOPMENT from IGNOU

11 10000070463 DEEPAK MAJHI Late T Majhi 9304894649 deepak.majhi@gmail.com 14-10-1976 Male ST Shortlisted Having Master degree in Planning  with especialization  in 
Environmental Planning
2.5 year work expereince  with UD&HD,Jharkhand

12 10000069491 Bijan Sarkar Subal Sarkar 7903321270 s.bijansarkar.bs@gmail.co
m

15-07-1990 Male SC Shortlisted * 10/12th Marksheet not attached

13 10000069327 APOORV 
SRIVASTAVA

Anil Kumar 
Srivastava

8299820985 apoorv.srivastava55@gmai
l.com

19-02-1992 Male GEN Shortlisted

14 10000069716 AAMIRAH 
SALAM

ABDUS SALAM 7003830759 aamirahsalam@gmail.com 10-03-1989 Female GEN Shortlisted Having Academic experience only  

15 10000070078 Shubhankar 
Kumar

Nand Kishore 8839833769 kumar.uscl@gmail.com 20-12-1988 Male GEN Shortlisted

16 10000069564 NIKHIL RANJAN LATE K N 
DUBEY

8298870074 nikhilspmgbihar@gmail.co
m

01-05-1973 Male GEN Shortlisted Marksheet not attached
All the work experience are not attached

Town Planning Specialist


